The said loan facility availed by Future Corporate Resources Private Limited has been marked as Non-Performing Asset and notice u/s 13(2) of

Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 dated 16-09-2022 is issued. The notice demands a

sum of Rs. 1,29,62,10,535.56/- (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty-Nine Crore Sixty-Two Lakh Ten Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Five and Fifty-Six
Paise Only).

In the event of unfavoravble decision as per notice issued u/s 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act 2002, the company stands to loose control of the lease hold

property and all the future revenue associated with the lease hold property.